Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102304293 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: 3 Point Distribution LLC Azita Manufacturing, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 642 Arizona Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Chula Vistetate: CA Zip: 9191 XX Corporation-State Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership XX Assignment Merger Corporation-State__ XX Other Calif. limited liability company Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other____ Execution Date: September 30, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,365,705 Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Michelle L. Knowles 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Friedman Peterson Stroffe Internal Address: Enclosed & Gerard, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 19800 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1100 City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92612 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. November 22, 2002 Michelle L. Knowles Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000074 2365705

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002628 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Assignment

Whereas, Azita Manufacturing, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 18011 Sky Park Circle, Suite N-58, Irvine, CA, 92625 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark B (stylized) Registration No 2,365,705

Date of Registration July 11, 2000

Whereas, 3 Point Distribution, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 642 Arizona St., Chula Vista, CA, 91101, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now, Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at YINCA, this 30 day of 8pt., 2002.

Azita Manufacturing, Inc.

Name: Bruce Friedman

Title: President

Page 1of 2

\\Fps_nt\FPS_Data\CorpGroup\ClientFiles\3 Point Distribution\Trademarks\Assignment.fromAzitato3Point.US.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002628 FRAME: 0746

| State of California County of |))) | ss: |
|--------------------------------|-------------|---|
| the foregoing Assignment and | who after | 2001, personally appeared before mee to be the President of Assignor who executed er being by me sworn, stated and acknowledged sealed and delivered same pursuant to authority |
| | | Notary Public |



Page 20f 2 \\Fps_nt\FPS_Data\CorpGroup\ClientFiles\3 Point Distribution\Trademarks\Assignment.fromAzitato3Point.US.doc

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002628 FRAME: 0747